GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4145
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2009

DEVELOPMENT OF NHS
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop National Highways in various States in view of the Commonwealth Games, 2010 ;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof including improving the connectivity on the Delhi- Agra National Highway?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)

(a)to(b) Development of National Highways is a continuous process and works are taken up based on traffic needs, inter-se-priority and availability of funds. Some works have already been taken up on National Highways No. 1, 2, 10 & 24 in Delhi / adjoining states, which when completed would facilitate in improving traffic flow during Common Wealth Games 2010. On NH-2 (Delhi- Agra), the work of Badarpur Elevated Highway is under progress, which on completion, would help in improving the traffic flow during the Games.
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